## 503181685 02/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3228300

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nar	ne			Execution Date
TIMO KLEIN						12/12/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name: EXCO GMBH						
Street Address:	ADAM-	ADAM-OPEL-STRASSE 9-11				
City:	FRANK	FRANKENTHAL				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	67227	67227				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 14		1453086	30862			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(317)521	-2883			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-m	ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
<b>Phone:</b> 317-5			3251			
-			e@roche.com			
•			A E. SWANSON			
			GUE ROAD POLIS, INDIANA 46250-04	457		
Address Line 4.			1 OLIO, INDIANA 40230-0	437		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0911-US-PD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KRISTINA E. SWANSON			
SIGNATURE:			/Kristina E. Swanson/			
DATE SIGNED:			/17/2015			
Total Attachments: 2		•				
agurag Aggianmont In	ontor Eva	+nogot	+:f			
source=Assignment_Inv source=Assignment_Inv		• •				

	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;	Docket No. P30911-US-pd						
Thi	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):							
M								
a								
Ø								
		Date of Filing: November	* 3. 2014					
D								
	e of the Invention							
	CARI	TRIDGE FOR DISPENSING A FLUID						
Inventors (assignors)								
	Name	Addre	ess					
Tim	o Klein	Wiesenstrasse 7, 67482 Altdorf, Germa	ny					
	·		1					
		1						
Ass	ignee							
	Name	Addr	ess					
EXC	CO GmbH	Adam-Opel-Strasse 9-11 67227 Frankenthal						
		Germany						
L								

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	P30911-US-pd

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Man her Geman

this 12 day of Desember, 20 14

(city and state or country if outside USA)

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Witness

Witness

Inventor (Signature)

<u>Timo Klein</u> Inventor (Printed Name)

PATENT REEL: 034969 FRAME: 0282

**RECORDED: 02/17/2015**